
Council of Trustees 2014-15 

Ex Officio Voting Members: 

The Rt. Rev. Robert Gepert, Provisional Bishop rgepert@diocesecpa.org 

Canon William Graffius, Canon to the Ordinary wgraffius@diocesecpa.org 

Barbara McLemore, Esq., Chancellor bmclemore@gfnet.com 

Tyrone Powell, Esq., Secretary of Convention typow@comcast.net 

Bonnie Chambers, Treasurer bchambers242@comcast.net 

The Rev. David Zwifka, Registrar rector@stmark-lewistown.org 

Dr. Samuel Ward, President Standing Committee spward@paonline.com 

Ms. Shirley Wagner, President Episcopal Church Women srw2052@centurylink.net 

Elected by Diocesan Convention: 

The Rev. Jennifer Looker (2015) jennifer@stjohns-lancaster.org 

Ms. Bonnie Chambers (2015) bchambers242@comcast.net 

Mr. David Miron (2016) jdmiron31@comcast.net 

The Rev. Susan Claytor (2016) revclaytor@gmail.com 

Mr. John Gouveia (2017) johnandfran1@gmail.com 

The Rev. David Peck (2017) rector@saintjameslancaster.org 

Convenors elected by Convocation: 

Altoona: Mrs. Marion Schwartz kmarsch09@gmail.com 

Harrisburg: The Rev. Pat Strohl deaconpat1@aol.com 

Lancaster: vacant 

Northern Tier: The Rev. Rowena Gibbons Rowena_gibbons@yahoo.com 

Southern: The Rev. Linda Watkins rector@stmaryswaynesboro.org 

Susquehanna: The Rev. Nancy Shank nshank5@yahoo.com 

West Branch: The Rev. Veronica Chappell chappellthreads1@verizon.net 

(Quorum is 7 members elected by convention or convocation) 
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